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HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL 
ILLUSTRATION 

 

The illustration gives an exploded view of an assembly, and separate parts and how they fit together.  

 

PARTS LIST 

 

(1) INDEX NO. 

The number that corresponds with a parts number in the illustration. 

•  When the mark ‘*’ precedes the index number, the parts is a Recommended Spare Parts or a Consumables. 

•  When a ‘-’ is given in this column, the part is not shown in the illustration. 

•  When blank, and the QUANTITY and SPECIFICATION are given, a whole of that part is not shown in the illustration or that part is illustrated for detail 

breakdown in the other page. 

 

 

 

(2) COMPOSITION & QUANTITY 

This column shows the relationship among units, assemblies, subassemblies, and parts. A unit indicated in a column is assembled by the parts or units 

indicated in the next right column. The figure is the quantity of the parts needed to assemble into the higher assembly. 

 

(3) SPECIFICATIONS 

This column shows part number of the units, or parts. 
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(4) DESCRIPTION 

The part name, applicable device number, and other information are given in this column. 

 

OTHERS 

The parts other than the parts marked with ‘*’ in INDEX NO. Columns are listed in SPARE PARTS LIST REPAIR. 

 

Note: 

Newly added/changed parts may not be listed in RSPL or SPLR for a while as it takes a few weeks for pricing. 
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FIGURE 1.  SCANNER-UNIT  (-C00X) 
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PA03575-D874 

PA03575-Y441 

PA82900-0010 

 

PA82900-0012 

PA03575-D940 

PA03575-D973 

PA03575-D975 

PA03575-D977 

PA03575-D941 

PA03575-D978 

PA83951-3600 

 

 

 

PA03575-D945 

 

 

PA03575-D974 

PA03575-Y061 

PA03575-Y097 

PA03951-1143 

(FIXED-UNIT) 

HB-PAD 

CT-SHIELD-PLT2 

FGクランプ 

(PCB-UNIT) 

FGクランプ 

HOPPER-UNIT 

FX-COVER-L 

RV-COVER-L 

STK-UNDER-COVER 

STACKER-UNIT 

TOP-COVER 

FREE BUSH 

 

(RV-UNIT) 

(CSL-UNIT) 

GAS-DAMPER 

(PWR-UNIT) 

(RV-COV-R-UNIT) 

FX-COVER-R 

GEAR-STOPPER-L 

GEAR-STOPPER-R 

GND-CLAMP 

See fig.2 

 

 

 

See fig.4 
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FIGURE 2.  FIXED-UNIT  1/3  (-D00X) 
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PA03575-Y008 

PA03575-D930 

PA03575-D925 

PA03575-Y332 

PA03575-D870 

PA03575-D963 

 

PA03575-Y338 

 

PA03575-D972 

 

PA03575-Y039 

PA03450-Y079 

FEED-MOT-UNIT2 

RUBBER-FOOT 

SENSOR 

FEED-MOT-UNIT 

B-BRK-UNIT 

BRK-ADJ-PLATE 

US-SHIELD 

(HP-CHANEL-UNIT) 

CCD-FG-SPRING 

OPT-UNIT 

JUNO-US-FX 

BRK-REV-SHAFT 

HB-UNIT 

LU-MOTOR-UNIT 

 

BRK-SPRING 

(BRK-REV-ASSY) 

BREAK-UNIT 

 

OPT-HOLD-PLATE 

UNIVERSAL JOINT 

See fig.11 

 

 

See fig.10 

 

 

 

See fig.9 

 

 

 

 

See fig.21 

 

 

 

See fig.38 

 

 

 

 

 

PFU CONFIDENTIAL / CONFIDENTIAL MATERIAL IN TRUST

WWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NETWWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NETWWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NETWWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NET



NewFEIMAS

 

 
 
 PFU CONFIDENTIAL 

      
      

TITLE 
fi-6800 / fi-680PRF / fi-680PRB 
ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOGUE 

      
01     P0209A02188 

 
DRAW

. 
P4PA03575-B00X 

Rev DATE DESIGN CHECK APPR. DESCRIPTION 
DESIGN 090918 Yamaguchi CHECK Yasukawa APPR Masuda 

PFU LIMITED PAGE 
 12/95 

 

 

 

 

FIGURE 2.  FIXED-UNIT  2/3  (-D00X) 
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(FIX-ASSY) 

LU-GEAR-R 

LU-GEAR-B 

BEARING 

LU-GEAR-L 

 

LU-SHAFT 

BW-MOTOR-UNIT 

D-FORM-SIDE-FX 

BP-FG-PLATE 

See fig.8 

 

 

 

 

 

 

See fig.20 
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FIGURE 2.  FIXED-UNIT  3/3  (-D00X) 
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  PA03575-D892 

PA03575-D893 

PA03575-D894 

PA03575-D895 

PA03575-D896 

U98L-2010-0005#6.0X0.5FM 

PA03575-F030 

PA03575-Y068 

PA03575-D967 

PA03575-Y063 

PA03575-D966 

PA03575-F010 

CA98010-2258 

PA03575-F332 

PA03575-D951 

PA03575-Y009 

PA03575-Y010 

PA03575-D975 

PA03575-D932 

PA03575-D934 

PA03575-Y011 

PA03575-Y284 

PA03575-D969 

PA03575-Y060 

PA03450-Y320 

FEED-ROLLER-2 

FEED-ROLLER-3 

FEED-ROLLER-4 

FEED-ROLLER-5 

FEED-ROLLER-6 

POLY SLIDER 

TENSIONASSY 

TENSION-SPRING 

FEED-BELT-2 

ROLLER-HOLD-PLT 

FEED-BELT-1 

FRI-DRIVE-ASSY 

MICRO SWICH 

GUIDE-BR-ASSY 

ASSIST-ROLLER 

FIX-GUIDE-1 

FIX-GUIDE-2 

BW-UNIT-FIX 

LED-UNIT-FX 

LED-GLASS-FX 

FIX-GUIDE-3 

GLASS-FG-BW 

EXIT-BELT-2 

BP-FG-PLATE 

IDLE PULLEY 

See fig.31 

See fig.32 

See fig.33 

See fig.34 

See fig.35 

 

See fig.37 

 

 

 

 

See fig.29 

 

 

See fig.30 

 

 

 

See fig.18 

See fig.18 
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FIGURE 3.  RV-UNIT  1/5｠ (-D10ｘ) 
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FIGURE 3.  RV-UNIT  2/5｠ (-D10ｘ) 
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FIGURE 3.  RV-UNIT  3/5｠ (-D10ｘ) 
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FIGURE 3.  RV-UNIT  4/5｠ (-D10ｘ) 
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FIGURE3.  RV-UNIT  5/5｠ (-D10ｘ) 

3-55 

3-54 

3-53 

3-52 

3-51 

3-49 

3-50 

3-56 

3-57 

PFU CONFIDENTIAL / CONFIDENTIAL MATERIAL IN TRUST

WWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NETWWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NETWWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NETWWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NET



NewFEIMAS

 

 
 
 PFU CONFIDENTIAL 

      
      

TITLE 
fi-6800 / fi-680PRF / fi-680PRB 
ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOGUE 

      
01     P0209A02188 

 
DRAW

. 
P4PA03575-B00X 

Rev DATE DESIGN CHECK APPR. DESCRIPTION 
DESIGN 090918 Yamaguchi CHECK Yasukawa APPR Masuda 

PFU LIMITED PAGE 
 25/95 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

INDEX 
NO. 

COMPOSITION & 
QUANTITY SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION REMARKS 

S 

 

 

 

S 

 

S 

S 

S 

3-49 

3-50 

3-51 

3-52 

3-53 

3-54 

3-55 

3-56 

3-57 

  1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4 

1 

1 

  PA03575-D970 

 

 

 

PA03575-D873 

 

PA03575-D926 

PA83951-1461 

PA83951-1464 

PIC-ROLLER-UNIT 

(SEP-MOT-UNIT) 

(RV-SE-UNIT) 

(STK-MOT-ASSY) 

GUIDE-SEP 

(PIC-ROLLER-UNIT) 

PRISM-SENSOR 

CLAMP 

CLAMP 

 

See fig.42 

See fig.43 

See fig.14 

 

See fig.22 

 

 

PFU CONFIDENTIAL / CONFIDENTIAL MATERIAL IN TRUST

WWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NETWWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NETWWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NETWWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NET



NewFEIMAS

 

 
 
 PFU CONFIDENTIAL 

      
      

TITLE 
fi-6800 / fi-680PRF / fi-680PRB 
ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOGUE 

      
01     P0209A02188 

 
DRAW

. 
P4PA03575-B00X 

Rev DATE DESIGN CHECK APPR. DESCRIPTION 
DESIGN 090918 Yamaguchi CHECK Yasukawa APPR Masuda 

PFU LIMITED PAGE 
 26/95 

 

 

 

 

FIGURE 4.  PCB-UNIT ｠ (-D440) 
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FIGURE 5.  PWR-UNIT  (-D450) 
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FIGURE 6.  HOPPER-UNIT （-D940） 
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FIGURE 7.  STACKER-UNIT｠ （-D941） 
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FIGURE 8.  FIX-ASSY  2/2  (-E001) 
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FIGURE 9.  HP-CHANEL-UNIT  (-E020) 
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FIGURE 10.  FEED-MOT-UNIT   (-D960) 
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FIGURE 11.  FEED-MOT-UNIT2    (-D961) 
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FIGURE 12.  RV-ASSY  1/2  (-E101) 
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FIGURE 12.  RV-ASSY  2/2  (-E101) 
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FIGURE 13.  RV-ROLLER-3  （-D883） 
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FIGURE 14.  STK-MOT-ASSY   （-E140） 
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FIGURE 15.  STK-SHAFT-ASSY   （-E145） 
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FIGURE 16.  EXIT-UNDER-UNIT 1/2   (-E170） 
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FIGURE 16.  EXIT-UNDER-UNIT 2/2   (-E170） 
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FIGURE 17.  EXIT-TOP-UNIT  1/2   （-E180） 

P：8-88 

P：8-88 

INDEX 
NO. 

COMPOSITION & 
QUANTITY SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION REMARKS 

P 

P 

S 

P 

P 

P 

S 

P 

17-1 

17-2 

17-3 

17-4 

17-5 

17-6 

17-7 

17-8 

   1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

 PA03575-Y188 

PA03575-Y063 

PA03575-D926 

PA03575-Y185 

PA03575-Y187 

PA03334-Y008 

PA03575-D897 

PA03575-Y186 

EX-ASSIST-PLATE 

ROLLER-HOLD-PLT 

PRISM-SENSOR 

EX-LOCK-SHAFT 

EX-LOCK-SPRING 

LOCK ARM 

EXIT-ROLLER-1 

EX-LOCK-LEVER 

 

 
17-1 

17-3 

17-6 

17-7 

17-8 

17-6 
17-5 

17-4 

17-2 

PFU CONFIDENTIAL / CONFIDENTIAL MATERIAL IN TRUST

WWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NETWWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NETWWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NETWWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NET



NewFEIMAS

 

 
 
 PFU CONFIDENTIAL 

      
      

TITLE 
fi-6800 / fi-680PRF / fi-680PRB 
ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOGUE 

      
01     P0209A02188 

 
DRAW

. 
P4PA03575-B00X 

Rev DATE DESIGN CHECK APPR. DESCRIPTION 
DESIGN 090918 Yamaguchi CHECK Yasukawa APPR Masuda 

PFU LIMITED PAGE 
 45/95 

 

 

 

 

FIGURE 17.  EXIT-TOP-UNIT  2/2   （-E180） 
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FIGURE 18.  (Reserved)   
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FIGURE 19.  (Reserved)    
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FIGURE 20.  BW-MOTER-UNIT   （-D962） 
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FIGURE 21.  HB-UNIT （-d870） 
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FIGURE 22.  PIC-POLLER-UNIT  1/2   （-E350） 
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FIGURE 23.  PIC-POLLER-ASSY    （-E355） 
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FIGURE 25.  HOPPER-BASE-ASY   （-E500） 
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FIGURE 26.  STK-BASE-ASY    （-E550） 
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FIGURE 27.  RV-COV-R-UNIT     （-E651） 
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FIGURE 28.  FIX-ASM    （-F001） 
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FIGURE 29.  FR1-DRIVE-ASSY   （-F010） 
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FIGURE 30.  ASSIST-ROLLER   （-D951） 

INDEX 
NO. 

COMPOSITION & 
QUANTITY SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION REMARKS 

P 30-1    1  RU6SPKG6-06S SPACER  
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FIGURE 31.  FEED-ROLLER-2   （-D892） 

INDEX 
NO. 

COMPOSITION & 
QUANTITY SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION REMARKS 

P 31-1    1  PA03575-Y025 FEED-PULLEY  
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FIGURE 32.  FEED-ROLLER-3   （-D893） 

INDEX 
NO. 

COMPOSITION & 
QUANTITY SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION REMARKS 

P 32-1    1  PA03575-Y025 FEED-PULLEY  
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FIGURE 33.  FEED-ROLLER-4   （-D894） 

33-1 

INDEX 
NO. 

COMPOSITION & 
QUANTITY SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION REMARKS 

P 33-1    1  PA03575-Y025 FEED-PULLEY  
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FIGURE 34.  FEED-ROLLER-5   （-D895） 

INDEX 
NO. 

COMPOSITION & 
QUANTITY SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION REMARKS 

P 34-1    1  PA03575-Y048 MOTOR-PULLEY  
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FIGURE 35.  FEED-ROLLER-6   （-D896） 

INDEX 
NO. 

COMPOSITION & 
QUANTITY SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION REMARKS 

P 35-1    2  PA03575-Y048 MOTOR-PULLEY  
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FIGURE 36.  HP-CHANEL-ASSY   （-F020） 

INDEX 
NO. 

COMPOSITION & 
QUANTITY SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION REMARKS 
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FIGURE 37.  TENSIONASSY   （-F030） 

INDEX 
NO. 

COMPOSITION & 
QUANTITY SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION REMARKS 

P 37-1    1  PA03450-Y320 IDLE PULLY  
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FIGURE 38.  BRK-REV-ASSY   （-F330） 

INDEX 
NO. 
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QUANTITY SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION REMARKS 
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FIGURE 39.  PIC-FRAME-UNIT   （-F350） 

INDEX 
NO. 

COMPOSITION & 
QUANTITY SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION REMARKS 

P 39-1      1 PA03575-Y359 PIC-IDLE-GEAR1  
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FIGURE 40.  PIC-ENC-ARM-R   （-F354） 

40-1 

INDEX 
NO. 

COMPOSITION & 
QUANTITY SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION REMARKS 

P 40-1      1 PA03951-0842 O-RING  
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FIGURE 41.  PIC-ENC-ARM-L   （-F355） 

41-1 

INDEX 
NO. 

COMPOSITION & 
QUANTITY SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION REMARKS 

P 41-1      1 PA03951-0842 O-RING  
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FIGURE 42.  SEP-MOT-UNIT   （-F356） 

INDEX 
NO. 

COMPOSITION & 
QUANTITY SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION REMARKS 
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PA03575-Y647 
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See fig.10 
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FIGURE 43.  RV-SE-UNIT   （-F357） 
INDEX 

NO. 
COMPOSITION & 

QUANTITY SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION REMARKS 
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CLAMP 

SEP-BRUSH 

 

4 

43-1 

43-4 

43-3 
43-2 

43-5 

PFU CONFIDENTIAL / CONFIDENTIAL MATERIAL IN TRUST

WWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NETWWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NETWWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NETWWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NET



NewFEIMAS

 

 
 
 PFU CONFIDENTIAL 

      
      

TITLE 
fi-6800 / fi-680PRF / fi-680PRB 
ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOGUE 

      
01     P0209A02188 

 
DRAW

. 
P4PA03575-B00X 

Rev DATE DESIGN CHECK APPR. DESCRIPTION 
DESIGN 090918 Yamaguchi CHECK Yasukawa APPR Masuda 

PFU LIMITED PAGE 
 75/95 

 

 

 FIGURE 44.  (Reserved) 
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FIGURE 45.  CIRCUIT BLOCK DIAGRAM 
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FIGURE 46.  CABLES 

INDEX 
NO. 

COMPOSITION & 
QUANTITY SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION REMARK 

          

46-21  1     PA70002-5388 SE-FRM-CABLE  

46-22  1     PA70002-5389 MD-FR-MT-CABLE  

46-23  1     PA70002-5390 MD-BACK-SE-CBL  

46-24  1     PA70002-5393 MD-L-SE-CABLE  

46-25  1     PA70002-5394 IMP-F-CABLE  

46-26  1     PA70002-5395 IMP-B-CABLE  

46-27  1     PA70002-5401 PICK_FG_CABLE  

46-28  1     PA70002-5402 USSE-FG-CABLE  

46-29  1     PA70002-5403 FIX_RV_FG_CABLE  

46-30  1     PA70002-5512 MD-CABLE  

46-31  1     PA70002-5513 CT-RV-CABLE  

46-32  1     PA61001-0142 USB CABLE  

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

 

INDEX 
NO. 

COMPOSITION & 
QUANTITY SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION REMARK 

          

46-1  1     PA03575-D989 CCD-CABLE-RV  

46-2  1     PA03575-D991 CSL-CABLE  

46-3  2     PA70002-0627 FPC-CABLE  

46-4  1     PA70002-5352 FAN-CABLE  

46-5  1     PA70002-5354 LL-CABLE  

46-6  1     PA70002-5356 CT-POW_CABLE  

46-7  1     PA70002-5359 SOFT-SW-CABLE  

46-8  1     PA70002-5362 CT-L-MT-CABLE  

46-9  1     PA70002-5364 CCD-B-CABLE  

46-10  1     PA70002-5365 CT-LED-CABLE  

46-11  1     PA70002-5366 CT-R-SE-CABLE  

46-12  1     PA70002-5367 CT-HPEMP_CABLE  

46-13  1     PA70002-5368 CT-R-MT-CABLE  

46-14  1     PA70002-5369 CT-L-SE-CABLE  

46-15  1     PA70002-5381 EXIT-SE-CABLE  

46-16  1     PA70002-5383 MD-R-SE-CABLE  

46-17  1     PA70002-5384 PICK-MT-CABLE  

46-18  1     PA70002-5385 MD-BACK-MT-CBL  

46-19  2     PA70002-5386 LED_CABLE  

46-20  1     PA70002-5387 PICK-SE-CABLE  
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 COMPOSITION & 
QUANTITY SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION REMARKS 
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47-6 
47-7 
47-8 
47-9 
47-10 
 
 

 1 
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  PA03575-D987 
PA97303-Y483 
PA97303-Y484    
PA03575-D988    
PA97303-Y410    
PA97303-Y411    
PA97303-Y412    
PA97303-Y413    
PA97303-Y485    
PA97901-0914 
 
 

PACKAGE-ASSY 
BTM-BOX            
BTM-PLATE          
TOP-BOX-ASSY       
CUSHION-BL         
CUSHION-BR        
CUSHION-TL         
CUSHION-TR         
ACC-TRAY           
JOINT 
 
 

 

 

FIGURE 47.  PACKAGES, Scanner   (PA03575-D987) 

47-4(PACK LABEL included) 

47-8 
47-7 

47-9 

47-3 

47-5 

47-1 (Scanner excluded) 47-10 

47-10 

47- 6 

47-2 

PFU CONFIDENTIAL / CONFIDENTIAL MATERIAL IN TRUST

WWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NETWWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NETWWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NETWWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NET



NewFEIMAS

 

 
 
 PFU CONFIDENTIAL 

      
      

TITLE 
fi-6800 / fi-680PRF / fi-680PRB 
ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOGUE 

      
01     P0209A02188 

 
DRAW

. 
P4PA03575-B00X 

Rev DATE DESIGN CHECK APPR. DESCRIPTION 
DESIGN 090918 Yamaguchi CHECK Yasukawa APPR Masuda 

PFU LIMITED PAGE 
 79/95 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FIGURE 48.  PACKAGES, Scanner   (PA97301-K961) 

 COMPOSITION & 
QUANTITY SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION REMARKS 

P 
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48-1 
48-2 
 

 1 
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  PA97301-K961 
PA97303-Y407 
 
 

PACKAGE 
TOP-BOX 
 
 

 

 

100-3 

48-1(Scanner excluded , PACK LABEL excluded) 
 

48-2(PACK LABEL excluded) 
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FIGURE 49  IMPRINTER (Option), fi-680PRF                                     (-D201,-D202) 

INDEX 
NO. 

COMPOSITION & 
QUANTITY SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION REMARKS 

S 
P 
S 

49-1 
49-2 
49-3 
49-4 
49-5 
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PA03575-D980 
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See Fig.51 
See Fig.53 
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FIGURE 50  IMPRINTER (Option), fi-680PRB                                   (-D203,-D204) 

INDEX 
NO. 

COMPOSITION & 
QUANTITY SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION REMARKS 
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See Fig.52 
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FIGURE 51 IM-JNT-F-ASSY                                     (-F720) 

INDEX 
NO. 

COMPOSITION & 
QUANTITY SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION REMARKS 
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51-1    1  PA03450-F926 
 

JUNCTION PCA  

 

51-1 

PFU CONFIDENTIAL / CONFIDENTIAL MATERIAL IN TRUST

WWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NETWWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NETWWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NETWWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NET



NewFEIMAS

 

 
 
 PFU CONFIDENTIAL 

      
      

TITLE 
fi-6800 / fi-680PRF / fi-680PRB 
ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOGUE 

      
01     P0209A02188 

 
DRAW

. 
P4PA03575-B00X 

Rev DATE DESIGN CHECK APPR. DESCRIPTION 
DESIGN 090918 Yamaguchi CHECK Yasukawa APPR Masuda 

PFU LIMITED PAGE 
 83/95 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FIGURE 52 IM-JNT-B-ASSY                                     (-F730) 

INDEX 
NO. 

COMPOSITION & 
QUANTITY SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION REMARKS 
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FIGURE 53 INK-ASSY                                     (-F035) 

INDEX 
NO. 

COMPOSITION & 
QUANTITY SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION REMARKS 

P 
P 
 

53-1 
53-2 

   1 
1 

 PA03575-Y046 
PA03575-D985 

FELT-PLATE 
FELT 

 

 

53-1 

53-2 
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C.  LIST OF STANDARD FASTENERS 
 

The fasteners in the scanner are listed in Table B.1. 

 

Table B.1  LIST OF FASTENER 

 INDEX 
No. 

PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION FIGURE 

C1 CA98001-8785 SCREW  
C2 PA83952-2630 PT SCREW Fig.B1 
C3 PA83952-2632 PT SCREW Fig.B1 
C4 PA83952-2636 PT SCREW Fig.B1 
C5 PA83952-2638 PT SCREW Fig.B1 
C6 RU6ER3-S E-RING Fig.B2 
C7 RU6ER4-S E-RING Fig.B2 
C8 RU6ER6-S E-RING Fig.B2 
C9 RU6SNA2R5-05121 SCREW Fig.B3 
C10 RU6SNA3-06121 SCREW Fig.B3 
C11 RU6SPKG6-06S SPACER  
C12 RU6SW2N2-12121 SCREW Fig.B4 
C13 RU6SW2N3-08121 SCREW Fig.B4 
C14 RU6SW2N3-10121 SCREW Fig.B4 
C15 RU6SW2N3-14121 SCREW Fig.B4 
C16 RU6SW2N4-10121 SCREW Fig.B4 
C17 U30L-0010-0030#M3X5 SCREW  
C18 U30L-0010-0043 FULCRUM SCREW  
    
    
    

FIGURE B1  PT SCREW 

INDEX 

No. 
SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION M l 

C2 PA83952-2630 PT SCREW 3 10 
C3 PA83952-2632 PT SCREW 3 12 
C4 PA83952-2636 PT SCREW 3 6 
C5 PA83952-2638 PT SCREW 3 8 
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INDEX 

No. 
SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION D d H t 

C6 
C7 
C8 

RU6ER3-S 
RU6ER4-S 
RU6ER6-S 

E-RING 
E-RING 
E-RING 

7 
9 

12 

3 
4 
6 

2.6 
3.5 
5.2 

0.6 
0.6 
0.8 

 

FIGURE B2  E-RING 

FIGURE B3  SCREW 

INDEX 

No. 
SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION M l 

C9 RU6SNA2R5-05121 SCREW 2.5 5 
C10 RU6SNA3-06121 SCREW 3 6 

 

INDEX 

No. 
SPECIFICATION DESCRIPTION M l 

C12 RU6SW2N2-12121 SCREW 2 12 
C13 RU6SW2N3-08121 SCREW 3 8 
C14 RU6SW2N3-10121 SCREW 3 10 
C15 RU6SW2N3-20121 SCREW 3 20 
C16 RU6SW2N4-10121 SCREW 4 10 

 

FIGURE B4  SCREW WITH WASHER 
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D.  INDEX 

ID Part Number Description 
Maintenance 

Parts 
Location 

1 CA98001-8785 SCREW   C1 

2 CA98010-1886 PRISM   16-6,28-2 

3 CA98010-2258 MICRO SWITCH Y *2-41,*3-34 

4 PA03001-Y411 BEARING   2-22,15-2,23-7 

5 PA03277-Y351 USB PROTECTOR   4-7 

6 PA03277-Y607 GRIP SPRING   25-2 

7 PA03296-Y605 IDLER GEAR   14-2 

8 PA03334-Y008 LOCK ARM   17-6 

9 PA03338-Y605 LUCK   25-4 

10 PA03338-Y606 GUIDE SHAFT   25-5 

11 PA03450-D933 SNSOR-PTR Y *3-21 

12 PA03450-D935 SNSOR-LED Y *3-13 

13 PA03450-F520 HOP-SLIP-ASSY   25-10 

14 PA03450-F926 JUNCTION PCA Y *51-1,*52-2 

15 PA03450-Y078 SHAFT   21-1,38-4 

16 PA03450-Y079 UNIVERSAL JOINT   2-54 

17 PA03450-Y320 IDLE PULLY   2-53,37-1 

18 PA03575-D870 HB-UNIT Y *2-13 

19 PA03575-D871 B-BRK-UNIT Y *2-5 

20 PA03575-D872 DAMPER-KIT Y *3-5 

21 PA03575-D873 GUIDE-SEP Y *3-53 

22 PA03575-D874 HB-PAD Y *1-2 

23 PA03575-D881 RV-ROLLER-1 Y *3-39 

24 PA03575-D882 RV-ROLLER-2 Y *3-38 

25 PA03575-D883 RV-ROLLER-3 Y *16-5,*17-15 

26 PA03575-D887 LOCK-LEVER Y *12-2 

27 PA03575-D892 FEED-ROLLER-2 Y *2-29 

28 PA03575-D893 FEED-ROLLER-3 Y *2-30 

29 PA03575-D894 FEED-ROLLER-4 Y *2-31 

30 PA03575-D895 FEED-ROLLER-5 Y *2-32 

 

Ex. * 90 – 8 
              ID number in the figure 
           Figure number 

* indicates that this part is a Maintenance 
part. 
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ID Part Number Description 
Maintenance 

Parts 
Location 

31 PA03575-D896 FEED-ROLLER-6 Y *2-33 

32 PA03575-D897 EXIT-ROLLER-1 Y *17-7 

33 PA03575-D898 EXIT-ROLLER-2 Y *16-3 

34 PA03575-D910 JUNO-CT Y *4-1 

35 PA03575-D911 JUNO-MD Y *3-7 

36 PA03575-D912 JUNO-CSL Y *24-4 

37 PA03575-D913 JUNO-SW Y *27-2 

38 PA03575-D914 CGA BOARD Y *4-8 

39 PA03575-D915 DIMM Y *4-9 

40 PA03575-D916 DIMM_CGA Y *4-6 

41 PA03575-D920 POWER-SUPPLY Y *5-6 

42 PA03575-D921 FAN Y *5-1 

43 PA03575-D922 LCD Y *24-6 

44 PA03575-D925 JUNO-US-FX Y *2-11 

45 PA03575-D926 PRISM-SENSOR Y *3-55,*17-3,*43-2 

46 PA03575-D927 PHOTO-SENSOR Y *43-3 

47 PA03575-D928 EMPTY-SENSOR Y *9-2 

48 PA03575-D929 JUNO-US-RV Y *43-1 

49 PA03575-D930 OPT-UNIT Y *2-10,*3-24 

50     

51 PA03575-D932 LED-UNIT-FX Y *2-47 

52 PA03575-D933 LED-UNIT-RV Y *3-41 

53 PA03575-D934 LED-GLASS-FX Y *2-48 

54 PA03575-D935 LED-GLASS-RV Y *3-42 

55 PA03575-D936 SENSOR Y *2-3,*3-29,*20-1,*21-5,*22-1 

56 PA03575-D938 SEP-BRUSH Y *43-5 

57 PA03575-D939 EXIT-BRUSH Y *17-17 

58 PA03575-D940 HOPPER-UNIT Y *1-7 

59 PA03575-D941 STACKER-UNIT Y *1-11 

60 PA03575-D942 STK-STOPPER-S Y *26-1 

 

 Ex. * 90 – 8 
              ID number in the figure 
           Figure number 

* indicates that this part is a Maintenance 
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ID Part Number Description 
Maintenance 

Parts 
Location 

61 PA03575-D943 STK-STOPPER-L Y *26-2 

62 PA03575-D944 LATCH Y *3-30 

63 PA03575-D945 GAS-DAMPER Y *1-17 

64 PA03575-D949 LOCK-ARM Y *12-5 

65 PA03575-D951 ASSIST-ROLLER Y *2-43 

66 PA03575-D959 STK-UNDER-SHEET Y *7-2 

67 PA03575-D960 FEED-MOT-UNIT Y *2-4,42-1 

68 PA03575-D961 FEED-MOT-UNIT2 Y *2-1 

69 PA03575-D962 BW-MOTER-UNIT Y *2-26,*3-20 

70 PA03575-D963 LU-MOTOR-UNIT Y *2-14,*14-1 

71 PA03575-D964 EXIT-MOTOR Y *3-1 

72 PA03575-D965 PIC-MOTOR-UNIT Y *22-2 

73 PA03575-D966 FEED-BELT-1 Y *2-39,42-3 

74 PA03575-D967 FEED-BELT-2 Y *2-37 

75 PA03575-D968 EXIT-BELT-1 Y *16-2 

76 PA03575-D969 EXIT-BELT-2 Y *2-51,*3-3 

77 PA03575-D970 PIC-ROLLER-UNIT Y *3-49 

78 PA03575-D972 BRAKE-UNIT Y *2-18 

79 PA03575-D973 FX-COVER-L Y *1-8 

80 PA03575-D974 FX-COVER-R Y *1-20 

81 PA03575-D975 RV-COVER-L Y *1-9 

82 PA03575-D976 RV-COVER-R Y *27-1 

83 PA03575-D977 STK-UNDER-COVER Y *1-10 

84 PA03575-D978 TOP-COVER Y *1-12 

85 PA03575-D979 TOP COVER IMP Y *50-4 

86 PA03575-D980 CONTROL PCA Y *49-3,*50-3 

87 PA03575-D983 HOLDER-UNIT Y *49-1,*50-1 

88 PA03575-D985 FELT Y *50-5,*53-2 

89 PA03575-D986 CSL-SHEET-KIT Y *24-10 

90 PA03575-D987 PACKAGE-ASSY   47-1 

 

 Ex. * 90 – 8 
              ID number in the figure 
           Figure number 

* indicates that this part is a Maintenance 
part. 
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ID Part Number Description 
Maintenance 

Parts 
Location 

91 PA03575-D988 TOP-BOX-ASSY   47-4 

92 PA03575-D989 CCD-CABLE-RV Y *46-1 

93 PA03575-D991 CSL-CABLE Y *46-2 

94 PA03575-E130 OPT-COVER-ASSY   3-25 

95 PA03575-E145 STK-SHAFT-ASSY   3-26 

96 PA03575-F010 FR1-DRIVE-ASSY   2-40 

97 PA03575-F020 HP-CHANEL-ASSY   9-6 

98 PA03575-F030 TENSIONASSY   2-35 

99 PA03575-F332 GUIDE-BR-ASSY   2-42 

100 PA03575-F350 PIC-FRAME-UNIT   23-6 

101 PA03575-F354 PIC-ENC-ARM-R   23-5 

102 PA03575-F355 PIC-ENC-ARM-L   23-4 

103 PA03575-F401 KEYTOP-ASSY   24-3 

104 PA03575-F501 HOP-GUIDE-L-ASY   25-3 

105 PA03575-F502 HOP-GUIDE-R-ASY   25-6 

106 PA03575-G001 LOCK-PLATE-ASSY   8-1 

107 PA03575-G113 P-ROLLER-ASSY   13-1,17-16 

108 PA03575-G450 BACK-PANEL-ASSY   5-4 

109 PA03575-Y008 CCD-FG-SPRING   2-9 

110 PA03575-Y009 FIX-GUIDE-1   2-44 

111 PA03575-Y010 FIX-GUIDE-2   2-45 

112 PA03575-Y011 FIX-GUIDE-3   2-49 

113 PA03575-Y015 RACK-HP   36-1 

114 PA03575-Y018 LU-SHAFT   2-25 

115 PA03575-Y019 LU-GEAR-L   2-23 

116 PA03575-Y020 LU-GEAR-R   2-20 

117 PA03575-Y021 LU-GEAR-B   2-21 

118 PA03575-Y023 US-SHIELD   2-7 

119 PA03575-Y025 FEED-PULLEY   29-1,31-1,32-1,33-1 

120 PA03575-Y038 SCREW-PLATE   23-14,28-1,12-6 

 

 Ex. * 90 – 8 
              ID number in the figure 
           Figure number 

* indicates that this part is a Maintenance 
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PFU CONFIDENTIAL / CONFIDENTIAL MATERIAL IN TRUST

WWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NETWWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NETWWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NETWWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NET



NewFEIMAS

 

 
 
 PFU CONFIDENTIAL 

      
      

TITLE 
fi-6800 / fi-680PRF / fi-680PRB 
ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOGUE 

      
01     P0209A02188 

 
DRAW

. 
P4PA03575-B00X 

Rev DATE DESIGN CHECK APPR. DESCRIPTION 
DESIGN 090918 Yamaguchi CHECK Yasukawa APPR Masuda 

PFU LIMITED PAGE 
 91/95 

 

ID Part Number Description 
Maintenance 

Parts 
Location 

121 PA03575-Y039 OPT-HOLD-PLATE   2-53 

122 PA03575-Y041 HOPPER-FG-PLATE   36-2 

123 PA03575-Y046 FELT-PLATE   53-1 

124 PA03575-Y048 MOTOR-PULLEY   10-1,11-1,34-1,35-1 

125 PA03575-Y053 EMP-PLATE   9-1 

126 PA03575-Y054 HP-RUBBER   9-4 

127 PA03575-Y060 BP-FG-PLATE   2-28,2-52 

128 PA03575-Y061 GEAR-STOPPER-L   1-21 

129 PA03575-Y063 ROLLER-HOLD-PLT   2-38,17-2 

130 PA03575-Y066 LOCK-GUARD-PLT   8-2 

131 PA03575-Y068 TENSION-SPRING   2-36 

132 PA03575-Y097 GEAR-STOPPER-R   1-22 

133 PA03575-Y103 RV-GUIDE-1   3-40 

134 PA03575-Y104 RV-GUIDE-2   3-47 

135 PA03575-Y126 LOCK-SHAFT   12-6 

136 PA03575-Y128 LOCK-SPRING   12-1 

137 PA03575-Y133 LOCK-SPRING-R   12-3 

138 PA03575-Y139 CSL-FG-SPRING   3-24 

139 PA03575-Y140 LOCK-PLATE   12-5 

140 PA03575-Y141 STK-SE-PLATE   3-14 

141 PA03575-Y142 STK-GUIDE   12-7 

142 PA03575-Y144 STK-GEAR   15-1,21-3,38-2 

143 PA03575-Y148 RV-BW-SPRING   3-19 

144 PA03575-Y158 RV-COV-R-PLT   12-4 

145 PA03575-Y168 EXIT-SPRING   13-2,17-14 

146 PA03575-Y169 RV-CABLE-PLATE   3-18 

147 PA03575-Y173 EXIT-GUIDE-U   16-1 

148 PA03575-Y178 EXIT-FIX-PLATE   16-4 

149 PA03575-Y185 EX-LOCK-SHAFT   17-4 

150 PA03575-Y186 EX-LOCK-LEVER   17-8 

 

 Ex. * 90 – 8 
              ID number in the figure 
           Figure number 

* indicates that this part is a Maintenance 
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ID Part Number Description 
Maintenance 

Parts 
Location 

151 PA03575-Y187 EX-LOCK-SPRING   17-5 

152 PA03575-Y188 EX-ASSIST-PLATE   17-1 

153 PA03575-Y189 EX-MOTOR-COVER   3-2 

154 PA03575-Y193 EXIT-GUIDE-T   17-11 

155 PA03575-Y194 PINCH SHAFT   13-3,17-13 

156 PA03575-Y230 D-FORM-REF-FX   8-4 

157 PA03575-Y231 D-FORM-SIDE-FX   2-27 

158 PA03575-Y232 D-FORM-G3-FX   8-5 

159 PA03575-Y283 BW-PLATE-REV   3-43 

160 PA03575-Y284 GLASS-FG-BW   2-50,3-44 

161 PA03575-Y285 BW-ASSIST-RV   3-46 

162 PA03575-Y322 TL-GEAR-SPACER   49-2,50-2,3-27 

163 PA03575-Y332 BRK-REV-SHAFT   2-12 

164 PA03575-Y338 BRK-SPRING   2-16 

165 PA03575-Y342 BRK-ADJ-PLATE   2-6 

166 PA03575-Y350 PIC-BASE-SHAFT   23-3 

167 PA03575-Y351 PIC-ENC-SHAFT   23-8 

168 PA03575-Y359 PIC-IDLE-GEAR1   22-3,39-1 

169 PA03575-Y366 PIC-TEN-SPRING   23-13 

170 PA03575-Y367 SEP-SHAFT-HOLD   23-9 

171 PA03575-Y371 PIC-BASE-FRAME   23-1 

172 PA03575-Y380 PIC-LEVER   23-11 

173 PA03575-Y391 STP-SE-ARM1   3-31 

174 PA03575-Y392 STP-SE-ARM2   3-32 

175 PA03575-Y393 STP-ARM-HOLD   3-33 

176 PA03575-Y395 STP-SPRING   3-37 

177 PA03575-Y400 CONSOLE-COVER   24-1 

178 PA03575-Y401 FG-PLATE-TOP   24-7 

179 PA03575-Y402 CHECK-LED-PIPE   24-2 

180 PA03575-Y406 FG-PLATE-BACK   24-5 
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           Figure number 
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ID Part Number Description 
Maintenance 

Parts 
Location 

181 PA03575-Y407 LCD-COVER   24-8 

182 PA03575-Y408 CLEAR-COVER   24-9 

183 PA03575-Y440 CT-SHIELD-PLT1   4-3 

184 PA03575-Y441 CT-SHIELD-PLT2   1-3 

185 PA03575-Y442 TPS-PLATE   4-5 

186 PA03575-Y462 BRK-ENC   21-2 

187 PA03575-Y475 SENSOR-PLATE   21-7 

188 PA03575-Y490 TL-WGEAR   21-4 

189 PA03575-Y510 GRIP-L   25-1 

190 PA03575-Y512 GUIDE-LEVER   25-7 

191 PA03575-Y513 ABSORBER-CAP   25-9 

192 PA03575-Y610 BK-PLT-BC   5-2 

193 PA03575-Y647 SEP-REDU-PULLEY   42-2 

194 PA03575-Y654 RV-SIDE-COVER-L   3-4 

195 PA03575-Y655 RV-SIDE-COVER-R   3-9 

196 PA03575-Y695 RUBBER-FOOT   2-2 

197 PA03951-0842 O-RING   40-1,41-1 

198 PA03951-1143 GND CLAMP   1-23 

199 PA03951-1147 PUSH-RIVET   5-3 

200 PA03951-1240 FLANGE-NUT   23-10 

201 PA61001-0142 USB CABLE Y *46-32 

202 PA70002-0627 FPC-CABLE   46-3 

203 PA70002-5352 FAN-CABLE   46-4 

204 PA70002-5354 LL-CABLE   46-5 

205 PA70002-5356 CT-POW_CABLE   46-6 

206 PA70002-5359 SOFT-SW-CABLE   46-7 

207 PA70002-5362 CT-L-MT-CABLE   46-8 

208 PA70002-5364 CCD-B-CABLE   46-9 

209 PA70002-5365 CT-LED-CABLE   46-10 

210 PA70002-5366 CT-R-SE-CABLE   46-11 

 

 Ex. * 90 – 8 
              ID number in the figure 
           Figure number 

* indicates that this part is a Maintenance 
part. 

PFU CONFIDENTIAL / CONFIDENTIAL MATERIAL IN TRUST

WWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NETWWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NETWWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NETWWW.SERVICE-MANUAL.NET



NewFEIMAS

 

 
 
 PFU CONFIDENTIAL 

      
      

TITLE 
fi-6800 / fi-680PRF / fi-680PRB 
ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOGUE 

      
01     P0209A02188 

 
DRAW

. 
P4PA03575-B00X 

Rev DATE DESIGN CHECK APPR. DESCRIPTION 
DESIGN 090918 Yamaguchi CHECK Yasukawa APPR Masuda 

PFU LIMITED PAGE 
 94/95 

 

ID Part Number Description 
Maintenance 

Parts 
Location 

211 PA70002-5367 CT-HPEMP_CABLE   46-12 

212 PA70002-5368 CT-R-MT-CABLE   46-13 

213 PA70002-5369 CT-L-SE-CABLE   46-14 

214 PA70002-5381 EXIT-SE-CABLE   46-15 

215 PA70002-5383 MD-R-SE-CABLE   46-16 

216 PA70002-5384 PICK-MT-CABLE   46-17 

217 PA70002-5385 MD-BACK-MT-CBL   46-18 

218 PA70002-5386 LED_CABLE   46-19 

219 PA70002-5387 PICK-SE-CABLE   46-20 

220 PA70002-5388 SE-FRM-CABLE   46-21 

221 PA70002-5389 MD-FR-MT-CABLE   46-22 

222 PA70002-5390 MD-BACK-SE-CBL   46-23 

223 PA70002-5393 MD-L-SE-CABLE   46-24 

224 PA70002-5394 IMP-F-CABLE   46-25 

225 PA70002-5395 IMP-B-CABLE   46-26 

226 PA70002-5401 PICK_FG_CABLE   46-27 

227 PA70002-5402 USSE-FG-CABLE   46-28 

228 PA70002-5403 FIX_RV_FG_CABLE   46-29 

229 PA70002-5512 MD-CABLE   46-30 

230 PA70002-5513 CT-RV-CABLE   46-31 

231 PA82900-0010 FG CLAMP   1-4,3-8 

232 PA82900-0012 FG CLAMP   1-6,3-35 

233 PA83950-0626 MAGNET CATCH   26-3 

234 PA83951-1460 CLAMP   8-11 

235 PA83951-1461 CLAMP   3-17 

236 PA83951-1462 CLAMP   4-2 

237 PA83951-1464 CLAMP   3-15,3-48A,3-57,23-12 

238 PA83951-2900 CLAMP   21-6,23-2,9-3,9-5 

239 PA83951-2901 CLAMP   3-16,3-22,3-36,16-7,43-4,8-12,52-1 

240 PA83951-3600 FREE BUSH   1-13 
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241 PA83952-2630 PT SCREW   C2 

242 PA83952-2632 PT SCREW   C3 

243 PA83952-2636 PT SCREW   C4 

244 PA83952-2638 PT SCREW   C5 

245 PA83952-7715 ABSORBER   25-8 

246 PA83953-0561 BEARING   21-8,38-3 

247 PA97301-K961 PACKAGE   48-1 

248 PA97303-Y407 TOP-BOX   48-2 

249 PA97303-Y410 CUSHION-BL   47-5 

250 PA97303-Y411 CUSHION-BR   47-6 

251 PA97303-Y412 CUSHION-TL   47-7 

252 PA97303-Y413 CUSHION-TR   47-8 

253 PA97303-Y483 BTM-BOX   47-2 

254 PA97303-Y484 BTM-PLATE   47-3 

255 PA97303-Y485 ACC-TRAY   47-9 

256 PA97901-0914 JOINT   47-10 

257 RU6ER3-S E-RING   C6 

258 RU6ER4-S E-RING   C7 

259 RU6ER6-S E-RING   C8 

260 RU6SNA2R5-05121 SCREW   C9 

261 RU6SNA3-06121 SCREW   C10 

262 RU6SPKG6-06S SPACER   30-1,38-1,C11 

263 RU6SW2N2-12121 SCREW   C12 

264 RU6SW2N3-08121 SCREW   C13 

265 RU6SW2N3-10121 SCREW   C14 

266 RU6SW2N3-20121 SCREW   C15 

267 RU6SW2N4-10121 SCREW   C16 

268 U30L-0010-0030#M3X5 SCREW   C17 

269 U30L-0010-0043 FULCRUM SCREW   C18 

270 U98L-2010-0005#6.0X0.5FM POLY SLIDER   2-34 
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271 RU6NYBT0 NYLON-BAND  3-27A 

272 PA03575-D875 BW-UNIT-FIX Y *2-46 

273 PA03575-D876 BW-UNIT-RV Y *3-45 
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